

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 12-1082, Version: 1

Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board appoint Sara Ramsay to serve as a member on the Trails Advisory Committee for a term to expire January 1, 2016.

Background

Melba Leah has resigned from her position on the Trails Advisory Committee which creates an opening. Sara Ramsay has been attending the meeting monthly for years and at one point it was thought that she had been appointed. Upon research it was discovered that her appointment had not come to the board for approval.

Reason for Recommendation

Sara Ramsay has been attending this committee for years and has a knowledge and interest in county trails.

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval

Upon approval, Sara Ramsay will be notified of her appointment.

Contact

Vickie Sanders - 621-7538